Appointment of Nodal Officer for Central Sector Plan Scheme "In-Service Training and Sensitization of Key Functionaries of Central and State Governments, Local Bodies and other Services Providers for disability related matters."

Government of Gujarat
Social Justice & Empowerment Department
Circular No. APG/112022/18161/CHH1
New Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
Dated:- 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2022.

## Read:

1) Letter No. 7-14/In-Service/2014/RCI, Dated 27.01.2022 of Government of India. Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan), Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, New Delhi.

## Order:-

Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan), Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment has instructed to appoint Nodal Officer for scheme for "In-Service Training and Sensitization of Key Functionaries of Central and State Governments, Local Bodies and other Services Providers for disability related matters" vide their letter mentioned in reference No. (1) Dated 27.01.2022. The following officer under this department is appointed as Nodal officer for this scheme.

Name & Designation	Name and Address of the	Contact Details	
of Nodal officer	Office	Denote Denote whether he e no term are a	
Shri P. L. Solanki,	Director, Social Defence.	Phone: 079 232 56309	
Director, Social	Block No.16, Groundfloor,	Email:-	
Defence	Dr. Jivaraj Mehta Bhavan,	dir-sd@gujarat.gov.in	
	Sector- 10, Gandhinagar.		

By order and in the name of the Governor of Gujarat.

(U.K.Pathak)

Under Secretary to Government of Gujarat Social Justice & Empowerment Department Government of Gujarat.

## To:-

Secretary & Chairperson RCI,
 Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan),
 Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment,
 5<sup>th</sup> floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhavan, CGO Complex,
 Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003.

2) Dr. Subodh Kumar, Member Secretary, Rehabilitation Council of India, Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, B-22, Qutub Institutional Area, New Delhi-110016.

## **Copy For Information:**

- ➤ The P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Social Justice & Empowerment Department, Swarnim Sankul-1, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- ► The P.S to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Gujarat. Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- The P.A. to Additional Chief Secretary, Social Justice & Empowerment Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- ➤ The Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities, Block No. 2, Wing D, Karmyogi Bhavan, Gandhinagar.
- > The Director, Social Defence, Block No.16, Dr. Jivaraj Mehta Bhavan, Gandhinagar.
- Computer Cell, Social Justice & Empowerment Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar. With request to place on Department's website.
- Select File.